

PRITIKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: C-94, Phase VII, Industrial Focal Point, S.A.S. Nagar (MOHALI)-160 055 CIN: U85100 PB 1997 PLC 038216 Tel.: 0172-5008900, 5008901

Date:29th March 2024

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 539359 NSE Symbol: PRITIKAUTO

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, we, M/s Pritika Industries Limited, Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber, Mrs. Rishi Mangat, Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber and Ms. Pavit Nibber (Promoter and Promoter Group) wish to inform you that Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber has acquired1,90,33,650Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each of Pritika Auto Industries Ltd. held by Late Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber (Promoter and Director) by way of transmission. The total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group remains unchanged.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for Promoters and Promoters Group as 'Annexure-A'.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Pritika Industries Ltd.

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Director

DIN:00239042

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Gurkaran Singh Nibber

For Rishi Mangat, Pavit Nibber

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Encl. a.a

C.C. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Calcutta -700 001



e-mail: info@pritikagroup.com, website: www.pritikagroup.com

ANNEXURE - A

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRITIKA AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD.
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	M/s. Pritika Industries Limited Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber Mrs. Rishi Mangat Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber Ms. Pavit Nibber
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
M/s. Pritika Industries Limited Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber Mrs. Rishi Mangat Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber Ms. Pavit Nibber	2,54,99,057 1,90,33,650 5,75,31,826 2,21,165 23,45,702 2,37,107	16.00 11.94 36.10 0.14 1.47 0.15	15.31 11.43 34.55 0.13 1.41 0.14
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,48,68,507	65.80	62.97
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
M/s Pritika Industries Limited	Nil	0.00	0.00

6

hulls

IVII. Kallillaci olingii	(1,90,33,650)	(11.94)	(11.43)
(deceased)	Nil	0.00	0.00
Mrs. Rishi Mangat Ms. Pavit Nibber	Nil		0.00
. Oin-h Nibbor	1,90,33,650	11.94	11.43
Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber (acquired by way of transmission			
from Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber)			0.00
Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber	Nil	0.00	0.00
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by	NICI	Nil	Nil
equity shares	Nil	IVII	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
carrying			
category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of		Nil	Nil
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	Nil	IVII	
disposal undertaking/ others)		0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0.00		
e) Total (a.p.o.a)	1		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights			
M/s. Pritika Industries Limited	2,54,99,057	16.00	15.31
Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber	7,65,65,476	48.04	45.98
Mrs. Rishi Mangat	2,21,165	0.14	0.13
Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber	23,45,702	1.47	1.41 0.14
Ms. Pavit Nibber	2,37,107	0.15	0.14
b) Shares encumbered with the	Nil	Nil	Nil
acquirer	INII	1411	
than by			
 c) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares 	Nil	Nil	Nil
equity strates			
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any			Nil
other instrument that entitles the	INII	Nil	IVII
acquirer to receive snares			
carrying voting rights in the TC specify holding in each category			
after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,48,68,507	65.80	62.97

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)
Transmission

Acquisition of shares by way of transmission by and among the promoter and promoter group of the company by Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber from his father Late Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber.

Date of Acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.

28-03-2024

1

Gull

8

Late Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber (Deceased)	Date of Transmission	No of Shares (Transmitted)	
	28-03-2024	(1,90,33,650)	
	Total	(1,90,33,650)	
лг. Harpreet Singh Nibber			
	Date of Transmission	No of Shares Transmitted	
	28-03-2024	1,90,33,650	
	Total	1,90,33,650	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 31,87,25,334/- (15,93,62,667 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up) Rs. 31,87,25,334/- (15,93,62,667 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			

For Pritika Industries Ltd.

Harpreet Singh Nibber Director

DIN: 00239042

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Gurkaran Singh Nibber

For Rishi Mangat, Pavit Nibber

Harpreet Singh Nibber

Place: Mohali Date: 29/03/2024

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.